Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATER

## 03-04-1999

100977651

: Department of Commerce :ents & Trademark Office

torney	Docket	No.	P813-9005
,			1010700

е	:		February	_1	7,	1999	1
---	---	--	----------	----	----	------	---

	. 00077037	te: <u>February 17, 1999 <sup>A</sup> o</u> o				
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies).				
	Ryoji ITO; Yasunari TAKEDOMI	Name: MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC WORKS, LTD.				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:				
	Yes <u>XX</u> No					
		Street Address: 1048, Oaza-Kadoma,				
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8686, Japan				
	XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City:State:Zip:				
	Execution Date: January 27, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
		Yes <u>XX</u> No				
	is:	B. Patent No.(s)  Yes XX No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, MURRAY & ORAM LLP					
i I	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
	Constant Address Managed France (SE 15th Co. W. I.	XX Included in attached Check #18758				
	Street Address: Metropolitan Square, 655 15th St., N.W., Suite 330 - G Street Lobby	XX Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005-5701	8. Deposit account number:				
/1999	9BUTLER 00000005 09251469	14-1060				
581	40.00 OP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a tr				
	David I. Nikaido  Name of Person Signing  Reg. No. 22,663	returned February 17, 1999  Date				
ii		es including cover sheet, attachments and document:2_				

NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, N	MURRAY &	& ORAM LLP
	Docket No:	

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDER ATION of the	sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other	r good and valuable consideration
paid to the undersigned inventor (her		. good and (dame) to constant the
Matsushita Electric Work	s, Ltd. of 1048, Oaza-Kadoma, Kadoma-	shi, Osaka 571-8686 Japan
- ·	t of which is hereby acknowledged, the IGNEE his entire and exclusive right,	
for which application for Letters P otherwise indicated below:	atent of the United States was execu	ted on even date herewith unless
filed on	, Serial No.	
	d States to be obtained therefor on sai- or reexamination thereof for the full term	
continuing, divisional, reissue or ree	execute all papers necessary in conr xamination applications thereof and also the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or	to execute separate assignments in
other legal proceeding which may be or reexamination thereof or Letters F	ecute all papers necessary in connection e declared concerning this application or Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and proceeding v	any continuation, division, reissue d to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unde	rsigned inventor(s) has(have) affixed his	/her/their signature(s).
R. Stol	Ryoji ITO	January 27, 1999
(SIGNATURE) John Comi	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
J Topictomi	Yasunari TAKEDOMI	January 27, 1999
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

(TYPE NAME)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

**RECORDED: 02/17/1999** 

(SIGNATURE)

PATENT REEL: 9787 FRAME: 0466

(DATE)